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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Ourense               

      Males               

         0 4.056492 0.003425 4.040159 100000 404.01588 99597.368 79.61407 

         1 0.242007 0.153425 0.967233 99595.984 96.332545 398057.73 78.937014 

         5 0 0 0 99499.652 0 497498.26 75.012845 

         10 0.372902 0.50321 1.862783 99499.652 185.34626 497037.87 70.012845 

         15 0.314604 0.80516 1.572538 99314.305 156.17555 496419.38 65.138811 

         20 0.428181 0.252747 2.137487 99158.13 211.94917 494998.75 60.235065 

         25 0.683918 0.624396 3.415202 98946.181 337.92118 494096.28 55.361385 

         30 0.655954 0.640892 3.27591 98608.259 323.03176 492461.28 50.540405 

         35 1.048242 0.553172 5.228964 98285.228 513.92987 490277.95 45.695983 

         40 1.145177 0.57044 5.711835 97771.298 558.45353 487657.04 40.921643 

         45 2.989346 0.539123 14.844472 97212.844 1443.0734 482738.82 36.140338 

         50 5.020564 0.591683 24.84813 95769.771 2379.6997 473990.49 31.644289 

         55 6.826168 0.519785 33.580449 93390.071 3136.0805 459420.38 27.375242 

         60 10.64928 0.541499 51.977447 90253.991 4691.172 440515.41 23.236151 

         65 16.000633 0.489909 76.866333 85562.819 6576.9001 411040.01 19.361681 

         70 21.470103 0.515052 102.03846 78985.918 8059.6012 375387.16 15.769899 

         75 32.030887 0.527696 148.892 70926.317 10560.361 329693.06 12.269251 

         80 59.459667 0.519991 260.1705 60365.956 15705.441 264136.04 8.954049 

         85 115.56027 0.511452 450.60334 44660.515 20124.177 174144.43 6.188547 

         90 205.33193 0.446837 654.79483 24536.338 16066.267 78245.343 4.166852 

         95 353.00881 2.832791 1000 8470.0708 8470.0708 23993.936 2.832791 

      Females               

         0 4.391809 0.067808 4.373902 100000 437.39019 99592.268 85.907658 

         1 0 0 0 99562.61 0 398250.44 85.284763 

         5 0 0 0 99562.61 0 497813.05 81.284763 

         10 0 0 0 99562.61 0 497813.05 76.284763 

         15 0.371111 0.383996 1.853436 99562.61 184.53289 497244.68 71.284763 

         20 0.594964 0.4321 2.969805 99378.077 295.1335 496052.35 66.413565 

         25 0.252662 0.247581 1.262111 99082.943 125.0537 494944.25 61.604952 

         30 0.299131 0.440082 1.494402 98957.89 147.88286 494375.44 56.681238 

         35 0.708116 0.47625 3.534028 98810.007 349.19736 493135.57 51.762776 

         40 0.905071 0.475236 4.514635 98460.81 444.5146 491137.72 46.937911 

         45 1.050044 0.537781 5.237512 98016.295 513.36148 488895.05 42.140003 

         50 1.978562 0.547889 9.848758 97502.933 960.2828 485343.9 37.347717 

         55 3.143232 0.587969 15.615042 96542.651 1507.5175 479607.53 32.691956 

         60 3.739233 0.51607 18.528526 95035.133 1760.8609 470915 28.163906 

         65 4.763894 0.585307 23.586489 93274.272 2200.0126 461809.72 23.64688 

         70 11.294913 0.556708 55.095266 91074.26 5017.7606 444249.62 19.147406 

         75 17.633566 0.525212 84.625324 86056.499 7282.5591 412994.12 15.101546 

         80 36.345978 0.54444 167.83501 78773.94 13221.025 363754.84 11.25489 

         85 72.287957 0.546983 310.58509 65552.915 20359.758 281648 7.975804 

         90 153.40026 0.47395 546.49913 45193.157 24698.021 161003.78 5.336853 

         95 255.59669 3.912414 1000 20495.136 20495.136 80185.451 3.912414 

 


